

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 228 OF 2019

Prashant S/o Tejram ChopkarPETITIONER

V/S

Harishchandra S/o Sadashiv Gadekar And OthersRESPONDENT

NARENDRA GOPALRAO SOLAO for Petitioner

RHISHIKESH ANANT GUPTE for Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 11th February, 2021

P.C. :

S.O. 4 weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)