

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

Second Appeal No. 228 of 2019

Prashant S/o Tejram Chopkar

Versus

Harishchandra S/o Sadashiv Gadekar and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri N.G. Solao, Advocate for the appellant.

Shri R.A.Gupte, Advocate for the respondent nos. 1 to
4.

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR, J.

DATED : 9th DECEMBER, 2021.

Place this matter for final disposal in the
week commencing from **second week of January, 2022.**

[ANIL S. KILOR, J.]