

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

Civil Application No. 521 of 2019  
in  
Second Appeal (SA) No. 228 of 2019

Prashant S/o Tejram Chopkar  
**Versus**  
Harishchandra S/o Sadashiv Gadekar and others

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders  
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

---

Shri N.G.Solao, Advocate for the appellant.  
Shri R.A.Gupte, Advocate for the respondent no.1.

**CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR, J.**  
**DATED : 7<sup>th</sup> JANUARY, 2023.**

As this Court on 4<sup>th</sup> July, 2019 has granted stay while issuing notice and the same is continued till date, it shall continue until further orders.

Application for stay is accordingly disposed of.

[ANIL S. KILOR, J.]