



228-2019

1

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

SECOND APPEAL NO. 228 OF 2019

(Prashant s/o Tejram Chopkar Vs. Harishchandra s/o Sadashiv Gadekar & Ors.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Shri N.G. Solav, Counsel for the appellant.

.....

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE, J.
MARCH 26, 2024.

The learned Counsel for the appellant states that the Counsel appearing for respondent nos. 1 to 4 has expired.

2] Issue notice to respondent nos. 1 to 4 for engagement of another Counsel returnable in four weeks.

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 237/2024

3] The learned Counsel for the applicant seeks permission to submit paper-book. He seeks further permission to submit copy of respondent nos. 1 to 4 with the Registry.

4] Permission, as sought, is granted. Paper-book and copy of paper-book be deposited with the Registry within one week from today.

5] The Civil Application is disposed of.

(ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)

Sumit