



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

SECOND APPEAL NO.228 OF 2019

Prashant S/o Tejram Chopkar .Vs. Harishchandra S/o Sadashiv Gadekar and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. S.P. Mokadam, Advocate for appellant.

Mr. S.A. Dubey, Advocate for respondent Nos.1 to 4.

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 05/05/2026

Court motion notice was issued to respondent Nos.1 to 4 for engagement of another advocate. Respondent Nos.1, 2 and 4 are served. Notice to respondent No.3 is received back unserved. Issue fresh notice to the respondent No.3 on Court motion through speed post, returnable on **06.07.2026.**

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)